
CITY OF YANKTON

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS 

AND RECREATION

MISSION STATEMENT
The MISSION of the Yankton Department of Parks and

Recreation is to enhance the quality of life (social, cultural,

educational, and physical well-being) for the citizens of

Yankton and the surrounding area through responsible,

innovative, and cost-effective creation, maintenance, and

management of high quality parks, facilities, programs, and

community special events.
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City Manager: Amy Nelson 668-5221 

Email: anelson@cityofyankton.org 

Director of Parks and Recreation: Todd R. Larson 668-5231 

Email:  tlarson@cityofyankton.org

Recreation Superintendent: Tracey Grotenhuis 668-5234

Email: tgrotenhuis@cityofyankton.org

Recreation Coordinator: Brittany Orr 668-5234

Email: borr@cityofyankton.org

Recreation Office Specialist: Shelly Moderegger 668-5234

Email: smoderegger@cityofyankton.org

Recreation Receptionist: Sarah Hochstein 668-5234

Email: shochstein@cityofyankton.org

Department Secretary: Chasity McHenry 668-5231

Email: cmchenry@cityofyankton.org

Park Superintendent: Jim Snook 668-5233 or 668-5231

Email:  jsnook@cityofyankton.org

Park Maintenance:

Brian Frick John Gleich   

Bob Snyder Mike VanWinkle  

Bob Wubben

Marne Creek Maintenance: Dan Otteman 668-5233 or 668-5231

Urban Forestry Specialist: Lisa Kortan 668-5233 or 668-5231

Email: lkortan@cityofyankton.org 

Cemetery Sexton: Chris Bornitz  668-5231

PGA Course Manager: Kevin Doby 668-5205

Email:  kdoby@cityofyankton.org

Asst. Clubhouse Manager: Jim Gevens 668-5205

Course Superintendent: Rockie Wampol 668-5209

Head Greens Keeper: Doug Jensen 668-5209

Park Advisory Board Members:

Tom Nelson Lola Harens

Carson Schott Bob Muth

Darcie Briggs Bryan Schoenfelder

City Commission Representative: Craig Sommer

Golf Advisory Board Members:

Kim Auch Tim Downing

Warren Erickson Dick Erickson

Cy Groetken Randy Lien

City Commission Representative: Jake Hoffner
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